OP \$40.00 86186078

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM366217

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCANNER HOLDINGS CORPORATION		12/15/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
IMAGING BUSINESS MACHINES, L.L.C.		12/15/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN CAPITAL AGENT SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	2 BETHESDA METRO CENTER		
City:	BETHESDA		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20814		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86186078	SOFTTRAC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149326499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-932-6400

Email: sshernandez@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: NAM H. HUYNH

Address Line 1: 2000 MCKINNEY AVENUE, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2070715-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nam H. Huynh
SIGNATURE:	/Nam H. Huynh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Supplement No 1 to IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Supplement No 1 to IP Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=Supplement No 1 to IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Supplement No 1 to IP Security Agreement#page4.tif

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 15, 2015 (this "IP Supplement") supplements that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), dated as of June 1, 2007, among SCANNER HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), IMAGING BUSINESS MACHINES, L.L.C., an Alabama limited liability company ("Company" and together with Holdings and certain subsidiaries of Company each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of AMERICAN CAPITAL AGENT SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as agent for the Purchasers (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) (in such capacity, as successor in interest to American Capital, Ltd., successor in interest to American Capital Financial Services, Inc., the "Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein without further definition have the meanings set forth in the IP Security Agreement.

The Grantors and the Agent agree to amend the existing IP Security Agreement to grant a security interest in the additional intellectual property collateral. Such additional collateral includes the supplemental intellectual property collateral identified herein on Schedule A (the "Additional Collateral") and that the Additional Collateral listed on Schedule A shall be and become a part of the IP Collateral referred to in said IP Security Agreement and shall secure all secured obligations referred to in said IP Security Agreement.

Additionally, as successor in interest to American Capital, Ltd., the Grantors and American Capital, Ltd. hereby transfer, convey, and assign to the Agent any existing security interest in intellectual property that was previously granted in the IP Security Agreement to American Capital, Ltd.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures to follow]

73180777_4

GRANTORS:

IMAGING BUSINESS MACHINES, L.L.C.

By:

Name: Derrick Murphy

Title: President

SCANNER HOLDINGS CORPORATION

By:

Name: Dernck Murphy

Title: President

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

AMERICAN CAPITAL AGENT SERVICES, LLC,

as successor in interest to American Capital, Ltd., successor in interest to American Capital Financial Services, Inc., as Agent

Name: Robert Campbel

Title: Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Schedule A

ADDITIONAL COLLATERAL

U.S. Trademarks:

Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registratio n Number	Registratio n Date
Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.	SOFTTRAC	86186078	02-06-14	4601006	09-09-14

U.S. Patents: None.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT]

73180777_4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 12/17/2015